SR6I4 2RI 62l SRUIEN SRINUNST SITUIRL, FIRSICTR €0e. AIRSISAR |

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER-CUM-WILDLIFE WARDEN, MALKANGIRI FOREST DIVISION, MALKANGIRL

Tele/ Fax No. 06861- 295084 e-mail- dfo.malkangiri@odisha.gov.in

No._c304%  /AF. (Misc.)-2022.

Dated, Malkangiri the || ™ July, 2022.

To
The Executive Engineer,

N.H. Division, Jeypore.

Sub: - Diversion of 10.635 ha of Forest Land for the work “Widening to two lane form
327/700 to 413/700 Km of N.H. 326 (erstwhile Km from 16/0 to 102/0 Km of SH-25)
under Vijayawada-Ranchi route in Koraput and Malkangiri District of Odisha on EPC
basis™- Revision of CA Scheme-regarding.

Ref: - This office Letter No. 1270 dated 08.05.2018 & Letter No. 101 dated 06.01.2022.

Sir,

With reference to this office letters on the captioned subject cited above, it is to inform
you that you have already deposited the Compensatory Afforestation Scheme amount of Rs. 5454700/~
(Rupees Fifty four lakh fifty four thousand seven hundred) only through e-portal in the old wage rate @
Rs.315/-. In the mean while Govt. has enhanced the wage rate @ Rs.326/MD w.e.f. as per Notification
No.2433 dated 30.04.2022 of the Labour Commissioner, Odisha. Now, the revised Compensatory
Afforestation amount comes for Rs. 6018400/~ as per wage rate of 326/MD with provision of planting of
18 months seedlings. A copy of Technically Approved Compensatory Afforestation Scheme by the Chief
Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act is enclosed herewith for your reference.

You are, therefore, requested to make the balance Compensatory Afforestation amount of
Rs. 563700/ i.e. (Rs. 6018400 - Rs. 5454700= Rs. 563700/-) through e-portal immediately and report the
fact of deposit to the undersigned for taking further action at this end.

This should be treated as most urgent.
Encl: As above.

@qlkangiri Forest Division.

Memo No. % £/ i /4F. .Dated_}}/& %ggp 12,
Copy forwarded to the Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest diversion & Nodal Officer,

FC Act.,, Olo the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind
information and necessary action with reference to his Memo No. 13451 dated 07.07.2022.

WS

(I}k{ . Ikangiri Forest Division.
/< Memo No..2 0 70 /4F. Dated_///07-] az:;x;?.,, 2 .
M 4

79

o
e

2N

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Koraput Circle, Koraput

D%;% il

@g}kangi’ri Forest Division.

for favour of kind information and necessary action.




STATE FOREST HEADQUARTERS, ODISHA
& 5 OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS & HoFF
3 PLOT NG.GD-2712, ARANY A BHAWAN, CHI ANDRASEKHARPUR
i SR BHUBANESWAR-781023
ST E-mail-: nodal.pecThoffa odisha.
" ‘ Memo No. PAQLT FMG- 392007
s Dated, Bhubaneswar the { & wef® July” 2007

Phe DFO, Malkangin Forest Division
Sub:  Diversion of 10.635 ha of forest land for widening to two lane from 327/700 Km to
413700 Km of NH-326 (erstwhile Km from 1640 1o 1020 Km of SH-25) under
Vijaywada-Ranchi route in Koraput and Malkangiri Distriet of Odisha on FPC
mode by Executive Engineer, NH Division, Jeypore- Financial outlay of CA Scheme
‘@ Rs 326/- per manday,

M

Ref-r This oifice Memo No. 7155 dated 28.03.20272

In continuation (o this office memo on the subject cited above. it is to inform vou that the
revised financial outlay for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over an arca of 10,785 ha of

ied in Rekhapuli village of vour division pertaining 1o the above

Revenue Porest land kic
project has been approved by CCF (FD & Nodal Officer. FC Acy) at prevailing wa
Rs,326%- per manday amounting to Rs 60,18,400/- (Rupees sixty lakhs cighteen thousand and
tour hundred) only

. The financial outlay of the CA Scheme was carlier approved for Rs.54.54,700% at the

then wage rate of Rs.315/ per munday which has a?%c;saﬁ} been paid by the user agency

The differential cost of CA to the fune of Rs 563,700/ {Ry 6018400 By 54.54.700)

needs to be demanded to the user agency for payment of the same in CA Head,

2. The approved firancial outlay for CA Scheme is enclosed herewith for information and
necessary action,

You are requested 1o raise demand on the user agency for pavment of the differential
gmount through web pontal of Mokl & CC and submit the deposit particulurs of the amount
paid. Further, you are also requested 1o furnish the staternent of funds towards cow npensaton
levies deposited by the user agency in the preseribed € ,-’\?vli‘ﬂs format duly signed by you

alongwith the updated Stage-1 compliance

Encl - Revised financial outlay \\?w‘;’/{{’?\/
Conservafor of i'\)@g {Nadal)

2r rate of

T






Revised fimancial Owtlay for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over
an arca of 10.785 ha of Revenue Forest land identified in Rekhapali
village under Malkangiri Forest Division against forest land diverted for
widening to two lane carriage way from 327/700 Km to 413/700 Km of
"NH-326 under Vija aywada-Raunchi Corridor with Koraput and Malkangiri
Districts i the State of Odisha by Executive Enginecer, NH Division,

Jeypore
(Wage Rate @ Rs.326/- per MD)
§. 3 Description ~ Amount (Rs.)
§‘ Cost of Block Plantation @@ 1600 plants per ha 24,46,808.00

with 18 months old seedlings over 10.785 ha

@ Rs.2,26, 871,40 per ha with 10 years
:mm nance without provision of fencing

2. ' Add 15% of the total plantation cost towards 3,67,021.00
_incentives 10 VSS/ Entry Point Activities NN

: f\umi 28,13,829.00

3. | Add Escalation Cost (20%) ] 5,62,766.00
Mmoo V Total  33,76,595.00

4. Cost of Angle Iron & Chain Link Wire Mesh | 26,41,785.00

fencing over 1.5 Km @ Rs.1761.19 per Rmt. |
With 10 years maintenance (As per approved
one-time cost norm for CA)

Grand Total | 60,18,380.00
- Or rounded off to
60,18,400.00

(Rupees Sixty lakhs eighteen thousand four hundred) only

Approved :

all

T im@y 3 Eﬁg} W
: imt’”("mnu*x ator of | mg::*sia

Forest Diversion & Nodal Oftficer, FC Act



